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Autumn Term 2018 
Dates for your Diary 

Fri 5th Oct Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Wed 10th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 
(please see reverse for further details)  

Fri 12th Oct Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Wed 17th Oct  Cinema evening 4.45p.m.- 6p.m. 

Thurs 18th Oct Y3/4 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 19th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th Oct –  
Sun 28th Oct  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 29th Oct School reopens  

Fri 2nd  Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Mon 12th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 13th Nov Parental Consultation meetings  

Thurs 15th  Nov Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Wed 21st Nov Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  

Fri 30th Nov  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Tues 4th Dec Phototronics – individual photographs 
and siblings ( including younger siblings 
who have not yet started school)  

Thurs 6th Dec Y1 class Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 7th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri 30th Nov Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Fri 14th Dec  Christmas Fair 2.30p.m. School Hall 

Mon 17th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 18th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 19th Dec 
Date to be 
confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15p.m. All 
welcome 

Wed 19th   Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-
5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Fri 22nd  Dec  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 22nd  Dec School closes for Christmas break 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Attendance 

Star Pupils Friday 28th September 2018 

Ms Lilley’s Class Keira Thompson 

Mr Beresford’s Class Hope Richardson 

Miss Wiseman’s Class Leon Thorburn 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Amelia West 

Mr Churchill’s Class Zach Cummings 

Mr Appleby’s 
Special Book  

Sophia Airey 

Pupils Pupil Alex Smithson / Orla Collard 

 

Ms Lilley’s Class 97.6 

Mr Beresford’s Class 91.8 

Miss Wiseman’s Class 95.6 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

93.4 

Mr Churchill’s Class 97.4 

 
MacMillan Coffee Morning  Friday 28th September  
 
A huge thank you to 
everyone who 
contributed to the 
McMillan Coffee 
morning today. We 
were overwhelmed by 
you generosity and 
kind donations. I’m 
sure you’ll agree that is 
was a fantastic turn 
out which made the 
event a huge success. 
As I always say these 
events are only as successful as you make them and your 
continued support is greatly appreciated. I would also like 
to thank all of the staff and children who helped out this 
morning. A special thank you has to go to Mrs Bowden-
Stoker and Mrs Kirkwood who, as always, did a lot of 
behind the scenes work preparing for the event.  
Thank you. 
 
Mr Churchill’s Class Worship 
Thank you to everyone who joined us at Mr Churchill’s 
Class Worship on Wednesday. It was great to see so many 
of you there.  


